ratifying and approving a professional services agreement between Seagoville Economic 
Development Corporation and Site Location Partnership for the purposes of recruitment of 
commercial, industrial, and manufacturing businesses in an amount not to exceed Twelve 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($12,500.00); providing for a repealing 
clause; providing for a severability clause; and providing an effective date (City Manager) 

City Manager Stallings stated this Resolution is to ratify an agreement between the Seagoville 
Economic Development Corporation and Site Location Partnership.

[...]

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas, ratifying and 
approving a professional services agreement between Seagoville Economic Development 
Corporation and Site Location Partnership for the purposes of recruitment of commercial, 
industrial, and manufacturing businesses in an amount not to exceed Twelve Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($12,500.00); providing for a repealing clause; providing for a 
severability clause; and providing an effective date – Fruin, seconded by Howard; motion passed 
with all ayes. 6/0 

17. Discuss and consider a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas,

[...]

ratifying and approving a professional services agreement between the Seagoville Economic 
Development Corporation and Flyer View Group, LLC, for the purposes of design and 
configuration of aerial map posters and web-based  flip book to provide advertising for the 
SEDC and the City of Seagoville, in an amount not to exceed Ten Thousand Six Hundred 
Seventy-Five Dollars and No Cents ($10,675.00); providing for a repealing clause; providing 
for a severability clause; providing for an effective date (City Manager) 

City Manager Stallings stated Flyer View Group, LLC, designs aerial map posters and web-based 
flip books for advertising. He stated the electronic and digital aspect would help the advertisement

[...]

approving a professional services agreement between the Seagoville Economic Development 
Corporation and Flyer View Group, LLC, for the purposes of design and configuration of aerial 
map posters and web-based flip book to provide advertising for the SEDC and the City of 
Seagoville, in an amount not to exceed Ten Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars and No 
Cents ($10,675.00); providing for a repealing clause; providing for a severability clause; 
providing for an effective date – Howard, seconded by Hernandez; motion failed. 2/3 (For: 
Hernandez and Howard, Against: Magill, Fruin and Epps) 

18. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of

[...]

of the City to authorize the herein described purchase. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS: 

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby authorizes the purchase of one (1) 2019 Chevrolet 
1500 Silverado 4x2 double cab pickup in an amount not to exceed twenty six thousand nine 
hundred fifteen dollars and no cents ($26,915) from Caldwell Country and installation of 
equipment and graphics in an amount not to exceed two thousand four hundred fifty four dollars 
and thirty-three cents ($2,454.33) from Pursuit Safety, Inc. for a total cost of twenty nine thousand 
three hundred sixty nine dollars and thirty-three cents ($29,369.33).